PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2918806

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GOAXIA ZHANG	09/27/2011
QIONG SHEN	09/27/2011
JIANQIANG LEI	09/27/2011
JINGYU YUAN	09/27/2011
MENGHUA ZHANG	09/27/2011
QIANLI ZHANG	09/27/2011
YINGHUA XIONG	09/27/2011
ROGER WEI	09/27/2011
KE WU	09/27/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SHANGHAI ZERUN BIOTECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	NO. 333 EDISON ROAD, HIGH TECH PARK DISTRICT	
Internal Address:	ZHANGJIANG	
City:	SHANGHAI	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Postal Code:	201203	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14296700	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (513)241-6234

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: djefferies@whe-law.com, ggrammer@whe-law.com

DAVID E. JEFFERIES Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: WOOD, HERRON & EVANS, L.L.P.

Address Line 2: 441 VINE STREET, 2700 CAREW TOWER

Address Line 4: CINCINNATI, OHIO 45202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: ZERUN-02C-130

DAVID E. JEFFERIES NAME OF SUBMITTER:

REEL: 033207 FRAME: 0612 502872209

- PATENT -

SIGNATURE:	/David E. Jefferies/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/30/2014	
Total Attachments: 10		
source=ZERUN-02C_Assignment#page	1.tif	
source=ZERUN-02C_Assignment#page	2.tif	
source=ZERUN-02C_Assignment#page	3.tif	
source=ZERUN-02C_Assignment#page	4.tif	
source=ZERUN-02C_Assignment#page	5.tif	
source=ZERUN-02C_Assignment#page6.tif		
source=ZERUN-02C_Assignment#page7.tif		
source=ZERUN-02C_Assignment#page8.tif		
source=ZERUN-02C_Assignment#page9.tif		
source=ZERUN-02C_Assignment#page10.tif		

PATENT REEL: 033207 FRAME: 0613 Atty, Docket No.: ZERUN-02

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENTS THEREON

WHEREAS, we, Goaxia Zhang, Qiong Shen, Jianqiang Lei, Jingyu Yuan, Menghua Zhang, Qianli Zhang, Yinghua Xiong, Roger Wei, and Ke Wu, have invented a GENES ENCODING MAJOR CAPSID PROTEIN L1 OF HUMAN PAPILLOMA VIRUS, as fully disclosed in an application for Patent so entitled and filed by us on May 21, 2010 as Serial No. 12/744,190 preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor. We hereby authorize and request any one of the attorneys of Wood, Herron & Evans, L.L.P., 441 Vine Street, 2700 Carew Tower, Cincinnati, Ohio 45202, to insert herein the application filing date and serial number of said application when known.

WHEREAS, Shanghai Zerun Biotechnology Co., Ltd., a corporation organized under the Laws of China and having its principal office at No. 333, Edison Road, High-Tech Park District, Zhangjiang, Shanghai, 201203, China desires to acquire the entire interest in and to the subject-matter disclosed in said application and in and to all patents issued or to be issued thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said **Shanghai Zerun Biotechnology Co., Ltd.** our entire right, title and interest in and to the subject-matter disclosed in said application and in and to all Letters Patent Domestic and Foreign issued or to be obtained thereon, including all rights and interests with priority rights under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property,

1 of 10

the International Patent Cooperative Union, European Patent Convention, Common Market Convention, or any other Convention or Union for each country of said Convention or Union; and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the Letters Patent granted on said application and all future patents granted upon the subject-matter disclosed therein to the above named Assignee, its legal representatives and assigns.

Full Name			
of Inventor:	Zhang	Gaoxia	
	Last Name	First Name	Middle Name
	2/008	G	2 11/= 3-27
	$\frac{2}{2}$	Cauxia.	2011- 1-2 7 Date
	Signature		Date
D4 O#:			
Post Office Address:	Doom 201 Alloy 89	1, No. 29, Guang Ling 4	th Rd. Hanakau
Shanghai, 2004		1, NO. 20, Odding Ling 4	<u>87 (</u>
Onanghai, 200-	Post Office Address	City, State or Cour	nty Zip Code
	:	, 01,0,000,000	, <u></u> ,p
STATE OF			
COUNTY OF _			
	7/	7. A	
On this	-> /// day of	Sept. 2 , personally appeared	011 before me,
Gaunier	2 roing	, personally appeared	Gaoxia Zhang, who
proved to me o	n the basis of satisfac	story evidence to be the p	person whose name is
			that he/she executed the
			ature on the instrument the
person, or the	entity upon benait of v	vhich the person acted, e	executed the instrument.
Lacrific	Inder DENALTY OF I	ERJURY under the law	e of the State of
		aph is true and correct.	s of the state of
uia	title ioregonig paragi	apri is true and correct.	
WITNES	S my hand and offici	al seal.	
y +1 / 1 4 CC %		we was will	
(Seal of	Notary)		
	The Wan	<u> </u>	
	0	' Signat	ure of Notary
	ŧ	2 of 10	

PATENT REEL: 033207 FRAME: 0615

Full Name		ο:	
of Inventor:	Shen	Qiong	Middle Name
	Last Name	First Name	Middle Name
	Shen	Qiong	20(1, 9,27 Date
	Signature	J	Date
Post Office			
Address:	Room 201 No. 21, Lat	ne 30. Nuiiang Road	Shanghai, 200333, China
Addition.	Post Office Address	City, State or Cou	
		·	
STATE OF			
COUNTY OF_			
1000	- 1	0	
On this	∂ /th day of	Sept.	_, 2011 before me, eared <u>Qiong Shen,</u> who person whose name is
Dion	Shen	, personally app	eared <u>Qiong Shen,</u> who
proved to me o	n the basis of satisfactor	ry evidence to be the	person whose name is
			that he/she executed the
			ature on the instrument the executed the instrument.
person, or the t	andy upon behalt of whi	cii tile person acteu,	executed the institution.
L certify	under PENALTY OF PE	RJURY under the lav	vs of the State of
	hat the foregoing paragr		
	, -	•	
WITNES	SS my hand and official s	seal.	
	:		•
(Seal of	Notary)		
	The Wang		
	I	Signa	ture of Notary
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		

Full Name			
of Inventor:	Lei	Jiangiang	
	Last Name	First Name	Middle Name
	1	-r. 11.	
	Lei	Tian giong	2011.9.27
	Signature		Date
D O. C			
Post Office Address:	Room 302 No. 125 3	rd Huma Village, Boas	Shan District, Shanghai,
200431, China	1100111 002, 110, 120, 0	ia Hattia Villago, Doac	Sharr District, Gridinghan
<u> </u>	Post Office Address	City, State or Cour	nty Zip Code
		·	
STATE OF	·		
COUNTY OF _	:		
On this	ath day of	Sept.	, 2011 before me, <u>Jiangiang Lei</u> , who proved
to me on the ba	sis of satisfactory evide	ince to be the person v	vhose name is subscribed
	rument and acknowled		
			he instrument the person,
or the entity upo	n behalf of which the p	erson acted, executed	the instrument.
L certify H	nder PENALTY OF PE	R.ILIRY under the laws	s of the State of
, 0011117 4		aragraph is true and c	
		• .	
WITNES	S my hand and official	seal.	
(Seal of I	Notary)		
	The Wang		
		Signati	ure of Notary

Full Name			
of inventor:	Yuan	Jingyu First Name	Middle Name
	Last Name	riist Name	Migale Martie
	Signature Jing	yn Ynom	Date 20110927
Post Office	Doom 100 No. 44, 11	367 Miaojing Road, Chuans	the Pudona Shanahai
Address: 201200, China	R00m 102, No. 11, 13	507 Ivilaujing Road, Cridans	sna Fudorig, Orlanghai,
201200, Olimia	Post Office Address	City, State or County	Zip Code
STATE OF	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
COUNTY OF _			
On this _	Ith day of		11 before me, <u>iyu Yuan,</u> who proved
to the within ins his/her authoriz	trument and acknowled ed capacity, and that b	ence to be the person whos dged to me that he/she exe by his/her signature on the in derson acted, executed the	cuted the same in nstrument the person,
I certify u		ERJURY under the laws of paragraph is true and corre	
WITNES	S my hand and official	seal.	
(Seal of	Notary) The Ways		
	1/4 1 N. O. S.	Signature (of Notary

Full Name			
of Inventor:	Zhang	Menghua	
	Last Name	First Name	Middle Name
	*		٥.5
	Zhamy Signature	nenghua	2011 · 0 9 · 2 7
	Signature	J	D∕ate /
	•		
Post Office		O 3 4054 Nov. Anna III	برميد فالمالية مرسور
Address:		2, Lane 4851, New Area Hi	<u>unan nignway,</u>
Pudong, Snang	hai, 201317, China Post Office Address	City, State or County	Zip Code
	Post Office Address	Oity, State of Ocarry	2.p 0000
STATE OF			
COUNTY OF _			
	57.1	Sept. , 20- , personally appeared <u>Mer</u>	11 hafara ma
On this	day of	norconally appeared Mer	nahua Zhana who
proved to be a	n the hobic of eatisfacto	_, personally appeared <u>Mer</u> ory evidence to be the perso	on whose name is
proved tomie of eubecribed to th	ne within instrument an	d acknowledged to me that	he/she executed the
same in his/her	authorized capacity, a	nd that by his/her signature	on the instrument the
person, or the e	entity upon behalf of wh	ich the person acted, execu	uted the instrument.
,			
l certify ા		RJURY under the laws of t	
	that the foregoing	paragraph is true and corre	Ot.
VARITATIO	C my hand and official	canl	
AALLIAES	S my hand and official	Scal,	
(Seal of	Notary) , ,		
·	The Work		
	į (J	Signature of	of Notary

Full Name	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Olambi	
of Inventor:	Zhang Last Name	Qianli First Name	Middle Name
	Zhang	Qiauli	2011.09.27 Date
	Signature		Date
Post Office Address: China	Room 402, No. 42, 21	50 Lianhua Road, Min	ghang, Shanghai, 201103,
<u> </u>	Post Office Address	City, State or Coun	ty Zip Code
On this Diam (: to me on the b to the within in his/her authori:	strument and acknowled	lged to me that he/she y his/her signature on tl	he instrument the person,
l certify	under PENALTY OF PE	RJURY under the laws paragraph is true and co	
WITNES	SS my hand and official	seal.	
(Seal of	Notary) The Wang	Signati	ure of Notary
	ų.	Signati	are of Notaty

Full Name of Inventor:	Xiong	Yinghua	
of Inventor.	Last Name	First Name	Middle Name
	强格共		211. 9. 27
	Signature		Date
Post Office Address:	Room 202, No. 2, La	ane 778, Luban Road, Luw	van District, Shanghai,
200023, China	Post Office Address	City, State or County	Zip Code
	Company and company	. ,	,
STATE OF			
COUNTY OF _	****	·	
On this	Jth day of		2011 before me, inghua Xiong, who
subscribed to the same in his/her	ne within instrument as authorized capacity,	tory evidence to be the per nd acknowledged to me th and that by his/her signatu which the person acted, exe	at he/she executed the ire on the instrument the
I certify		PERJURY under the laws of paragraph is true and cor	
WITNES	SS my hand and officia	al seal.	
	:		
(Seal of	Notary) The Weng		
	J	Signature	e of Notary

Full Name		_	
of Inventor:	<u>Wei</u>	Roger	N#1-I-Da Nilasaa
	Last Name	First Name	Middle Name
	Roger.	Vei	2011.9.2
	Signature		Date
Post Office Address:	Room 310, No. 22, Ru	ishan Village Four, Pu	dong, Shanghai, 200120.
China			
	Post Office Address	City, State or Coun	ty Zip Code
STATE OF			
COUNTY OF _			
On this Roger Wes	ath day of	opt. , personally appeared	2011 before me, Roger Wei, who proved to use name is subscribed to
the within instru authorized capa	iment and acknowledge	d to me that he/she ex r signature on the instr	ecuted the same in his/her ument the person, or the
l certify	under PENALTY OF PE that the foregoing p	RJURY under the laws aragraph is true and c	
WITNES	S my hand and official	seal.	
(Control	Notani)		
(Seal of	Notary) the Wong		
Martin Company of the State of		Signat	ure of Notary

Full Name of Inventor:	Wu	Ke	
of inventor.	Last Name	First Name	Middle Name
	h.m.)	rol	1.09.7
	Signature		Date
Post Office Address: 200040, China			ingan District, Shanghai,
	Post Office Address	City, State or Co	unty Zip Code
STATE OF			
COUNTY OF _			
On this _	27th day of	Sept. , personally appeare	, 2011 before me, ad <u>Ke Wu,</u> who proved to me se name is subscribed to the
within instrumer authorized capa	nt and acknowledged to	o me that he/she exe r signature on the in:	cuted the same in his/her strument the person, or the
I certify ι	under PENALTY OF PE	RJURY under the la paragraph is true and	
WITNES	S my hand and official	seal,	
	i		
(Seal of	Notary) The Wang		
The state of the s	1	Sign	ature of Notary

10 of 10